Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMP1 Productions Inc.		09/18/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	podcastGO Inc.	
Street Address:	526 West 26th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 6D	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78758800	PODCASTGO
Serial Number:	78791723	POD CAST GO
Serial Number:	78758802	GOCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

900058218

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.381.3300 Email: lowe@blacklaw.com Correspondent Name: David A. Lowe 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

Suite 4800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAST-2-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Lowe

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0521

Signature:	/David A. Lowe/	
Date:	09/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CAST-2-1000ASGN_Signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AMP1 Productions Inc. ("AMP1"), a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 149 West 4th Street, Suite 5A, New York, NY 10012, is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in the marks PODCASTGO, or and GOCAST as a trademarks, service marks and trade names, including to U.S. Trademark Application Serial Nos. 78/758,800, 78/791,723 and 78/758,802, and to the business and all goodwill associated with the marks (the "Trademarks").

podcastGO Inc. ("podcastGO"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 526 West 26th Street, Suite 6D, New York, NY 10001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the trademark applications and to the business and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, APM1 does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto podcastGO its entire right and title to and interest in the Trademarks, including the trademark applications and to the business and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

DATED this 18 day of September, 2006.

AMP1 Productions Inc.

Andrea Mitchell, CEO

BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM®

701 Fifth Avenue, Saite 4800 Seartle, Washington 98104 206, 381, 3300 • F: 206, 381, 3301

CAST-2-1000ASGN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 09/18/2006